
East Sydney Junior Spring Chess Challenge 2918 - Open  

Final Standings (7 Rounds) 

Place Name              Ratings Score Tie-break 

 

 1-3  Chereiski, Andre      539 6      32.5 – 1st  

      Wibawa, William       732 6      31.0 – 2nd  

      Wei, Effram           498 6      29.5 – 3rd  

 4-5  Chereiski, Max        502 5      26.5 

      Johansson, Joshua         5      25.5 

  6   Ross, Nathan          496 4.5    29.0 

7-14  Franco Romero, Samuel 437 4      31.5 

      McKenzie, Tain        403 4      31.5 

      Levine, Ethan         481 4      29.5 

      Zhang, Roland         447 4      29.0 

      Lasarow, Ethan        474 4      27.0 

      Obiri-Asare, Napoleon 444 4      24.5 

      Xie, Byron            388 4      24.5 

      Ash, Isaac            386 4      20.0 

15-16 Xie, Oswald           349 3.5    24.5 

      Hyder, Tex            401 3.5    21.5 

17-23 Cao, Daniel           425 3      28.0 

      Brownjohn, Joshua     410 3      25.5 

      Chen, Allen               3      21.0 

      Zhong, Raymond        410 3      20.5 

      von Stolzenheim, Ava  352 3      20.5 – best girl 

      Stebetak, Filip       333 3      20.5 

      Lin, Damien               3      20.0 

 24   Sklavos, Ted          412 2.5    23.5 

25-28 Plummer, Zoe          393 2      23.0 

      Van Beeck, Amber      322 2      20.5 

      Bradburn, James       386 2      20.0 

      Galambos, Nadine      348 2      19.5 

 29   Pearce, Hattie            1      21.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cross Table 

No Name              Rating Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7   

 

1  Chereiski, Andre      539 6      8:W 12:W  6:W  2:W  3:L  7:W 11:W 

2  Wibawa, William       732 6     18:W 10:W  9:W  1:L  7:W 13:W  3:W 

3  Wei, Effram           498 6     25:W 17:W 11:W  4:W  1:W  8:W  2:L 

4  Chereiski, Max        502 5     16:W  7:L 21:W  3:L 10:W 17:W  8:W 

5  Johansson, Joshua         5     24:W  9:L 16:W 10:W  8:L 15:W  6:W 

6  Ross, Nathan          496 4.5   13:W 21:W  1:L  7:D 15:W  9:W  5:L 

7  Franco Romero, Samuel 437 4     26:W  4:W 12:W  6:D  2:L  1:L 13:D 

8  McKenzie, Tain        403 4      1:L 22:W 19:W 11:W  5:W  3:L  4:L 

9  Levine, Ethan         481 4     14:W  5:W  2:L 17:L 12:W  6:L 20:W 

10 Zhang, Roland         447 4     15:W  2:L 14:W  5:L  4:L 24:W 19:W 

11 Lasarow, Ethan        474 4     27:W 19:W  3:L  8:L 23:W 18:W  1:L 

12 Obiri-Asare, Napoleon 444 4     22:W  1:L  7:L 23:W  9:L 26:W 18:W 

13 Xie, Byron            388 4      6:L 29:W 15:D 20:W 17:W  2:L  7:D 

14 Ash, Isaac            386 4      9:L 24:W 10:L 29:W 18:L 23:W 17:W 

15 Xie, Oswald           349 3.5   10:L 18:W 13:D 28:W  6:L  5:L 27:W 

16 Hyder, Tex            401 3.5    4:L 26:D  5:L 27:L  0:W 25:W 24:W 

17 Cao, Daniel           425 3     23:W  3:L 28:W  9:W 13:L  4:L 14:L 

18 Brownjohn, Joshua     410 3      2:L 15:L 27:W 26:W 14:W 11:L 12:L 

19 Chen, Allen               3     20:W 11:L  8:L 25:W 24:L 27:W 10:L 

20 Zhong, Raymond        410 3     19:L 27:W 23:L 13:L 28:W 22:W  9:L 

21 von Stolzenheim, Ava  352 3     29:W  6:L  4:L 24:L 22:L  0:W 26:W 

22 Stebetak, Filip       333 3     12:L  8:L 25:L  0:W 21:W 20:L 28:W 

23 Lin, Damien               3     17:L 25:W 20:W 12:L 11:L 14:L 29:W 

24 Sklavos, Ted          412 2.5    5:L 14:L 26:D 21:W 19:W 10:L 16:L 

25 Plummer, Zoe          393 2      3:L 23:L 22:W 19:L 26:L 16:L  0:W 

26 Van Beeck, Amber      322 2      7:L 16:D 24:D 18:L 25:W 12:L 21:L 

27 Bradburn, James       386 2     11:L 20:L 18:L 16:W 29:W 19:L 15:L 

28 Galambos, Nadine      348 2      0:W  0:- 17:L 15:L 20:L 29:W 22:L 

29 Pearce, Hattie            1     21:L 13:L  0:W 14:L 27:L 28:L 23:L 
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